Overall Agreement Scores

Neither Agree Somewhat Strongly

Unsure Strongly Disagree Somewhat Disagree nor Disagree Agree Agree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
01 Agreement 2] 0.2% 26 3.0% 61 7.1% 35| 4.19| 338| 39.19%| 402| 46.5%
02 Agreement 15| 1.8% 86 10.3% 112 13.4% 135| 16.2%| 320| 38.3%| 167| 20.0%
03 Agreement 2| 0.2% 99 11.4% 122 14.1% 58| 6.79%| 359| 41.5%| 225 26.0%
04 Agreement 71 0.8% 58 6.7% 75 8.7% 47| 5.50| 349| 40.6%| 324 37.7%
05 Agreement 10 1.2% 134 15.7% 130 15.2% 112| 13.1%| 302| 35.4%| 165| 19.3%
06 Agreement 3l 0.3% 53 6.1% 90 10.4% 58| 6.79%| 365| 42.206| 296| 34.2%
Q7 Agreement 8| 0.9% 56 6.5% 113 13.1% 199| 23.1%| 317| 36.8%| 169 19.6%
08 Agreement 11| 1.3% 17 2.0% 40 4.7% 88| 10.296| 399| 46.4%| 304| 35.4%
09 Agreement 22| 2.5% 208 24.1% 156 18.1% 158| 18.3%| 234| 27.1% 85| 9.8%
Q10 Agreement 71 0.8% 106 12.3% 151 17.5% 140| 16.3%| 322| 37.4%| 135| 15.7%
Q11 Agreement o| 1.0% 125 14.5% 130 15.1% 116| 13.4%| 311 36.006| 172| 19.9%
Q12 Agreement 8l 0.9% 110 12.8% 124 14.4% 131| 15.29%| 285| 33.19%| 203| 23.6%
Q13 Agreement 54 6.2% 142 16.4% 70| 8.1%| 410| 47.4%| 189| 21.8%
Q14 Agreement 1| 0.1% 40 4.7% 86 10.0% 95| 11.00| 383| 44.5%| 255 29.7%
Q15 Agreement 70| 8.2% 73 8.5% 71 8.3% 288| 33.69%| 224| 26.1%| 131| 15.3%
Q16 Agreement 38| 4.4% 27 3.1% 32 3.7% 88| 10.206| 338| 39.206| 340| 39.4%
Q17 Agreement 58| 6.7% 42 4.9% 43 5.0% 79| 9.29%| 256| 29.7%| 384| 44.5%
Q18 Agreement 79| 9.6% 55 6.7% 72 8.8% 159| 19.4%| 209| 25.506| 246| 30.0%
Q20 Agreement 371 4.3% 104 12.0% 100 11.5% 94| 10.8%| 341| 39.3%| 191| 22.0%
Q21 Agreement 46| 5.3% 156 18.1% 130 15.1% 133| 15.4%| 253| 29.3%| 145| 16.8%
Q22 Agreement 2| 0.2% 30 3.5% 60 6.9% 51| 5.99%| 349| 40.4%| 372| 43.1%
Q23 Agreement 1| 0.1% 18 2.1% 44 5.1% 47| 5.4%| 321| 37.2%| 432| 50.1%
Q24 Agreement 2| 0.2% 52 6.1% 55 6.4% 44| 5.1%| 147| 17.1%| 558 65.0%
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Q48 Agreement 16| 1.8% 18 2.1% 29 3.4% 46| 5.3%| 275| 31.8%| 481| 55.6%
Q49 Agreement 11| 1.3% 3 0.3% 11 1.3% 14| 1.6%| 154 17.9%| 669 77.6%
Q51 Agreement 32| 3.7% 87 10.1% 79 9.2% 128| 14.8%| 319| 37.00%| 217| 25.2%
Q52 Agreement 42| 4.9% 140 16.2% 128 14.8% 131| 15.29%| 222| 25.796| 201| 23.3%
Q53 Agreement 16| 1.9% 40 4.6% 58 6.7% 136| 15.8%| 280| 32.4%| 333| 38.6%
Q54 Agreement 89| 10.4% 68 7.9% 90 10.5% 183| 21.3%| 278| 32.4%| 151| 17.6%
Q19. Stress question
Responses
My stress is generally related to: N Percent
Stress(a) Job Demands 542 29.1
Supervisor 289 15.5
Demands
Work Env't 437 23.4
Family 246 13.2
Personal 234 12.6
Other 116 6.2
Total 1,864 100.0
Q.50 and Q.55- Manager questions
Somewhat Neither Agree Somewhat
Unsure Strongly Disagree Disagree nor Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Job level- Supervisory Q50 57 38.0 20 13.0 15| 10.0 16| 11.0 29| 19.0 13[ 9.0
055 59 39.0 11 7.0 16| 11.0 18| 12.0 29| 19.0 17l 11.0
Management Q50 19 14.0 12 9.0 34| 240 20 14.0 38 27.0 17l 12.0
055 23 17.0 10 7.0 28] 20.0 21l 15.0 42|  30.0 15|  11.0
Q.56 Intentions to stay question
My age is:
29 or Between Between Between 55 or
younger 30-39 40-49 50-54 older Total




Less than 2

years Count 2 6 17 8 12 45
% 5.7 4.8 4.9 4.0 10.1 5.4

Between 3-5

years Count 8 19 32 36 24 119
% 22.9 15.3 9.2 18.1 20.2 14.4

Between 6-10

years Count 7 16 126 59 18 226
% 20.0 12.9 36.1 29.6 15.1 27.4

11 years or

more Count 18 83 144 38 4 287
% 51.4 66.9 41.3 19.1 3.4 34.7

I will retire

within next 5

years Count 0 0 30 58 61 149
% 0.0 0.0 8.6 29.1 51.3 18.0

Total Count 35 124 349 199 119 826
% 100 100 100 100 100 100

Overall Importance Scores

Not Important Somewhat Important Important Very Important Critical

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
O1 Importance 12| 1.4% 37 4.3% 115 13.5% 418| 49.1%)| 269| 31.6%
02 Importance 18| 2.2% 104 12.7% 221 27.0% 325 39.7%| 150| 18.3%
03 Importance 5| 0.6% 51 6.0% 164 19.2% 434| 50.99%| 198| 23.2%
04 Importance 10l 1.2% 46 5.4% 201 23.8% 424| 50.19%| 165| 19.5%
05 Importance 15| 1.8% 94 11.2% 281 33.4% 350| 41.6%| 102| 12.1%
06 Importance 10 1.2% 57 6.7% 216 25.4% 372| 43.8%| 195| 22.9%
Q7 Importance 30[ 3.5% 149 17.6% 318 37.5% 301| 35.5% 50[ 5.9%
08 Importance of 1.1% 69 8.2% 235 28.0% 396| 47.1%| 131| 15.6%
09 Importance 44| 5.2% 79 9.3% 246 29.0% 340| 40.1%| 139| 16.4%
Q10 Importance 13| 1.5% 60 7.1% 246 29.0% 393| 46.3%| 136| 16.0%
Q11 Importance 21| 2.5% 81 9.6% 276 32.6% 368| 43.4%| 101| 11.9%
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